
装订成品尺寸: 100mm*150mm
材质: 100g 书写纸
装订方式: 折页
印刷: 双色   橙色    PANTONG 151C     黑色

版本号: S-A3-V1-2021.12.24

A3 PEDALS
脚踏板

USER MANUAL
使用说明书

➊   使用USB转USB-B插头线，将脚踏板接入PC主机USB口。

➋   连接成功，脚踏板上红色LED长亮，脚踏板即可使用。

Plug the Pedals into PC USB port with the USB to USB-B cable.

The Pedals red indicator will remain ON when connection is successful, and the 
Pedals can be used now.

PC平台直连使用 /For PC

➊   使用水晶头转水晶头线，将脚踏板接入方向盘脚踏板接口。

➋   连接成功，脚踏板上红色LED长亮，脚踏板即可使用。

Plug the Pedals into the pedals’ port on racing wheel with the registered jack 
connector cable.

The Pedals red indicator will remain ON when connection is successful, and the 
Pedals can be used now.

PXN莱仕达方向盘使用 /For PXN Racing Wheels

*  在DINPUT类别游戏中，游戏会分别识别方向盘和脚踏板两个设备。通过在游戏内设置即可使用脚踏板。
*  In the games of D-input category, the games will recognize both racing wheel and pedals  separately. 
The pedals can be used by setting it in the games.

➌   脚踏板数值对应分别为离合（X轴），刹车（Z轴），油门（Y轴）。
The value axis of Pedals correspond to clutch(X-axis)/ brake(Z-axis)/ 
accelerator(Y-axis).

水晶头转水晶头线
Registered Jack 
Connector Cable

DC24V/2A

➊

➋

USB转USB-B插头线
USB to USB-B cable

➊

➋

支持平台 /Supported Platforms

PC电脑：Windows 7/8/10/11

PXN莱仕达方向盘：PXN-V10

Support Windows 7/8/10/11

PXN Racing Wheels: PXN-V10

产品规格 /Product Specifications

产品型号      PXN-A3

连接方式 有线

工作电压 5V

工作电流 ≤85mA

本体重量 约3180g

使用温度 0-40℃

使用湿度 20~80%

Product Model

Connection Method

Working Voltage

Working Current

Product Weight

Use Temperature

Use Humidity

PXN-A3

Wired

5V

≤85mA

About 3180 g

0-40℃

20~80%

注意事项 /Attention

避免强烈震动及重力跌落。

请勿自行分拆、改装及修理。

避免水或其它液体进入产品内部，以免造成损坏。

避免存放于潮湿、高温、油烟等场所。

连接和移除设备时，注意用力适用。

儿童需在成年人的监护下使用本产品。

Avoid strong vibration and gravity dropping.

Do not disassemble, modify or repair by yourself.

Prevent water or other liquids from entering the product to avoid damage.

Avoid storing in humid, high temperature, oily smoke and other places.

Please handle it gently when connect and remove the product.

Children should be under adult’s supervision at all times when using this product.

产品配件 /Product Accessories

USB转USB-B插头线

水晶头转水晶头线

内六角螺丝*4

内六角扳手*1

USB to USB-B cable

Registered Jack Connector Cable

Allen key screw*4

Allen wrench*1

S-A3-V1-2112

安装方法 /Installation

➊   使用内六角扳手松开并取出 2 颗内六角螺丝。
Loosen and get the two Allen key screws with Allen wrench.

➋   调整脚踏至所需角度，装上并拧紧 2 颗内六角螺丝。
Adjust the Pedals in a needed position and tighten the two Allen key screws.

➊   旋转图示部件即可调节脚踏力度。
Rotate the component as shown to 
adjust the Foot Pedals’ strength.

➊   脚踏板底部预留有 4 个螺丝孔，可使用所配螺丝固定在支架上。
There are 4 dedicated screw holes for clamping the racing wheel on stand with the 
screws included.

注意：请在螺纹范围内调节部件。
Note: Please rotate the component 
within screw thread.

* 请勿过度拧紧
* Please do not over tighten

脚踏面板角度调节 /The Pedals Angle Adjustment 

脚踏力度调节 /The Pedals Strength Adjustment

脚踏板固定 /Clamp the Pedals

正面

反面


